505348914 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN PATTON	09/05/2018
RISH MEHTA	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANJO, INC.	
Street Address:	1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214	
City:	PARK CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16287035		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-550-4985

Email: ipdocket@teambanjo.com

Correspondent Name: BANJO, INC.

Address Line 1: 1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=1016-US-CNT-Assignment#page1.tif source=1016-US-CNT-Assignment#page2.tif source=1016-US-CNT-Assignment#page3.tif source=1016-US-CNT-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505348914 REEL: 048453 FRAME: 0632

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Damien</u>	<u>ı Patton</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am	ı the origina	.l inventor	or an	original	joint
inventor of sub	oject matter	("INVENTION	") disclosed	and/or o	claimed	in a pa	itent
application entit	led "STORIN	G AND VERIF	YING THE IN	ITEGRITY	OF EVE	NT RELA	TED
DATA" ("APPLICA	ATION"), whic	ch:					
□ will	l he filed	ASSIGNOR	herehy aut	horizes	and red	nuests	
			•	•		•	
ASS	SIGNEE 5 lega	ıl representativ	ve, Banjo, inc	., 1526 W.	ote Bivo	i, Suite	
214	4, Park City,	Utah 84098 (A	ASSIGNEE'S L	EGAL REPR	RESENTA	TIVES),	
to i	insert here in	parentheses (filed on		and	d given	
Apı	plication	No		by th	e fol	lowing	
Off	ice			_) this	APPLICA	TION's	
Apı	plication No.	, filing date, ai	nd Office, wh	en known	,		

Docket No.: 1016-US-NP

was filed on <u>September 5, 2018</u> and was given Application
No. <u>16/121,847</u> by the following Office "<u>U.S. Patent Office</u>";

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/287,035	February 27, 2019	U.S. Patent Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1016-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Damin Path	9/5/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Damien Patton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Ris</u>	<u>h Meht</u>	<u>a</u> ("ASSIGNOR	'') am t	he original in	vento	r or an o	riginal joint	inventor
of subject m	natter ("	INVENTION")	disclos	ed and/or clai	med i	n a paten	t application	entitled
"STORING	AND	VERIFYING	THE	INTEGRITY	OF	EVENT	RELATED	DATA'
("APPLICATI	ON"), w	hich:						

Docket No.: 1016-US-NP

	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representati	ve, Banjo	, Inc, 1526	W. Ute	Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, U	tah 84098 (<i>i</i>	ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL F	REPRESE	NTATIVES),
	to insert here in p	arentheses (filed on $_$			_and given
	Application N	o		_ by	the	following
	Office) th	is APPl	LICATION's
	Application No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when kno	wn;	
X	was filed on <u>Sept</u> e	ember 5, 20	18 and w	as given A	pplicatio	on
	No. 16/121 487	by the foll	owina Of	fice " IIS	Patent (Office ".

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/287,035	February 27, 2019	U.S. Patent Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority,

Docket No.: 1016-US-NP

in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

M2	9/5/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rish Mehta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 02/27/2019